

HAEL J. COHN



RIVERFRONT PLAZA
1110 N. OLD WORLD THIRD STREET
SUITE 412

MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

TELEPHONE 414-225-8999 FAX: 414-225-8987 E-MAIL mic@micohnlaw.com

Via facsimile: 414-286-3456

March 30, 2020

Milwaukee City Clerk 200 East Wells Street, Rm. 205 Milwaukee, WI 53202-3551

Re:

My Client:

Eric Hinshaw

C.I. File No.

1030-2020-251

Dear Clerk:

Please be advised that I represent Eric Hinshaw regarding the above matter. Pursuant to the March 9, 2020 letter from City Attorney Grant F. Langley (forwarded with this letter), I am writing to request a hearing regarding the denial of my client's claim.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Michael I. Cohr

OB UBE , SO EMOS: SP OEEICE OE CILA VIIOKNEA

2020 MAR 31 A 5: 48

Eric Hinshaw 2129 N. Newhall Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

January 21, 2020

City Clerk 200 E Wells Street Room 205 Milwaukee, WI 53202

To the Attention of City Claims

called the city to report at 4:19.

To Whom it May Concern

On November 7, 2019 we took down a tree in our backyard. The brush of the tree was piled in front of our garage in the alley of our house. Two requests were submitted online for a special pick up of the brush. On November 20<sup>th</sup> the brush was picked up by crew members of the City of Milwaukee. While picking up the brush, serious damage was inflicted on the structure of our garage and garage door. We have proof that damage was at the hands of a City of Milwaukee employee because our neighbor witnessed it. Our neighbor to the south, Tim Holte, was in his backyard when he heard several tremendous crashes and came into the alley to see the trucks back into the garage several times after he had heard the initial crashes. When I arrived home on November 20<sup>th</sup> I discovered the damage and

CEIVEL

Due to the nature of the collision with the building structural damage was done to the outer brick work of the north side of the garage. We hired a mason to confirm that the concrete sealer was damaged along the north end of the garage on impact. This repair was done December 4, 2019. The cost of that repair was \$500.

The garage door was also damaged in the collision with the building. The door was completely dented in and beyond repair. We hired the company, Advanced Overhead Door, Inc. and they told us a new door would have to be ordered and installed. That installation occurred on January 24, 2020. The cost of this repair was \$635.00.

Attached are all pictures, labeled, detailing the damage and the repairs. Also included are the invoices for the masonry repairs and the garage door repairs.

We are asking that the City of Milwaukee pay back the costs of the damage they caused to our property in the full amount of \$1,135.

Respectfully Yours,

Eric Hinshaw
Homeowner

e	,			PROPOSAL NO.	THE PERSON NAMED IN
				SHEET NO.	
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO		WORK TO BE PERFORM	AED AT-	DATE	
	~	ADDRESS	IED AI.	<u></u>	
ADDRESS LECC LINSha 2129 N. Newhel	$\sim$				
2129 N. Newhel	1 5+	200	Row	<i>:</i>	
		DATE OF PLANS			
PHONE NO. (+14) 704-5455		ARCIATYCY /	51-30	G/2	
(+14) 704-S455		114	71 -2	772	<i></i>
Wo horshy groups to forcible the materials and the state of the state					
We hereby propose to furnish the materials and perform the labor		Blacks			
The period Con	NOC ,	D COCK S			
top of GRA	ο Λ	Can " (-	1		
TOP UT OF A	Je	Conve	(—		
NOUL BLOCK	1	1 00	1		
WW BLOCK		ICK IJ	MIC	1	
		<b>v</b>			
		T			
			1		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		X50	7/600	
All material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work to	to be performed in a	ccordance with the draw	vings and specification	ons submitted for above	work and
completed in a substantial workmanlike manner for the sum of					
Dollars (\$	) with pay	ments to be made as fo	llows.		
Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs					
will be executed only upon written order, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes,	Respectfull submitte	y d			
accidents, or delays beyond our control.	Pe				
1	Fe	te — this proposal may be	withdrawn by us if not	accepted within	days.
		to the proposition by	THE STEAM BY GOTE NOT	accepted within	uays.
	ACCEPTANCE O		83		
The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory an outlined above.	nd are hereby accep	ted. You als authorized t	to do the work as sp	ecified. Payments will b	e made as
	Signatur	Au C			
D 26 2 19		, ,			
Date Del - / /	Signature	9			1

€ adems D8118

## **Advance Overhead Door, Inc.**

6510 W. Forest Home Ave. • Milwaukee, WI 53220 (414) 321-0500 • Fax: (414) 321-0983 www.advohd.com • advohd@milwpc.com



### Angies list **Super Service** Award Winner 4 Years Running



11003

# Family Owned and Operated

Submitted To Vanni	Date 12/4/19	Approx. Start Date
Address Argira	Job Name Eric Hinshi	an 704-5455
City, State, Zip 3 5 7 - 6 5 3 2	Job Location	1cwhall
Home/Office Phone	Job/Alternate Phone XP15 0005 8719	Fax/Email Grader 1/16/20
We hereby submit specifications and estimates to:  Remove existing overhead door and/or operator.  Haulaway existing overhead door and/or operator.  Box down and retrim overhead door opening to	by	
Supply and install (1) (2), S wide		te in color, 5 94 Single
Door to be installed (with) (without) a lock set.  Includes standard track,	ty hardware and torsion springs.	
Supply and installbrand, mod door operator, interior wall button andtransmitterAdditional specifications:	del#	h.p. electric
We propose hereby to furnish material and labor – complete in accordance of the propose hereby to furnish material and labor – complete in accordance of the propose hereby to furnish material and labor – complete in accordance of the propose hereby to furnish material and labor – complete in accordance of the propose hereby to furnish material and labor – complete in accordance of the propose hereby to furnish material and labor – complete in accordance of the propose hereby to furnish material and labor – complete in accordance of the propose hereby to furnish material and labor – complete in accordance of the propose hereby to furnish material and labor – complete in accordance of the propose hereby to furnish material and labor – complete in accordance of the propose of th		ns, for the sum of:
All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workman to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involvi executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and all agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owne and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's Compe	ing extra costs will be Signature	not accepted withindays.
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL – The above prices, specification you are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be properly owner shall be responsible for researching, obtaining and paying, priced, any state and local permits necessary to perform the work as specification, if required.  As required by the Wisconsin Construction Lien Law, Advance Overhead hereby notified owner that persons or companies furnishing labor or material done on owner's land may have lien rights on owner's land and buildings if Those entitled to lien rights, in addition to Advance Overhead Door, Inc., are contract directly with the owner or those who give the owner notice within 60 they first furnish labor or materials for the work done, a copy of each notice received to the mortgage lender, if any, Advance Door, Inc. agrees to cooperate with the owner and the owner's lender, if any, it all potential lien claimants are duly paid.	e made as outlined above.  lor to start fed above. meowner's  Door, Inc. s for work f not paid. those who days after dbably will ind should Date of Acceptance	ory and are hereby accepted.

## Advance Overhead Door, Inc.

6510 W. Forest Home Ave. • Milwaukee, WI 53220 (414)321-0500 Fax:(414) 321-0983





## **INVOICE** 184949

то	Enc Hirsham						
	2129	N. News all					
	19111	NF					
	TERMS: SERVICE	CHARGE OF 1.5% per month which is an ANNUAL					

MS: SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% per month which is an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF 18% charged on all past due accounts. ALL RETURN CHECKS ARE SUBJECT TO A \$25.00 FEE.

PHONE 764 51/5	T DATE 1/24/20
ORDER TAKEN BY	CUSTOMER'S PURCHASE ORDER #
🗖 DAY WORK	ESTIMATE #
JOB NAME/NUMBER	inni Chirur
JOB LOCATION	035 Y
JOB PHONE	FAX #

As required by the Wisconsin construction lien law, Advance Overhead Door, Inc. hereby notified owner that persons or companies furnishing labor or materials for work done on owner's land may have lien rights on owner's land and buildings if not paid. Those entitled to lien rights, in addition to Advance Overhead Door, Inc., are those who contract directly with the owner or those who give the owner notice within 60 days after they first furnish labor or materials for the work done. Accordingly, owner probably will receive notices from those who furnish labor or materials for the work done, and should give a copy of each notice received to the mortgage lender, if any. Advance Overhead door, Inc. agrees to cooperate with the owner and the owner's lender, if any, to see that all potential lien claimants are duly paid.

WAI ERIAL		PRICE AMO		AMOU	ואי	DESCRIPTION OF WORK				
1 8x7 Amar.	5/0			633	a	Tustell New	Ol.	1 Ote :		
1,000 alo 1600 6				-						
15" 051							4			
Viril Steps										
			7							
1.42	Tas		29.		1	4 10 - 10 - 12 - 1				
										-
								***************************************		-
				Square in		LABOR	HRS.	RATE	AMOU	JNT
						Tim	-			
								•		
						Duy,				
						1/ 1/04/20				
						1 //				
						TO	OTAL LA	BOR		
ATE COMPLETED	TOTAL MAT	ERIAL	.s	635	W	─────────────────────────────────────	MATER	IIALS	635	
AYMENT METHOD:  (CASH Recv'd By:CH  MasterCard	ECK #:			,. ž		Thank You				
edit Card #:					L		тс	DTAL	6.5	66
me on Card:					١	Vork ordered by				_
ling Address:		Zip:								
edit Card Signature:					5	Signature				
ardholder acknowledges receipts of goods and/or se reon and agrees to perform the obligations set forth	rvices in the amo	ount of	the to	tal shown		I hereby acknowledge completion	on of the	above o	lescribed v	vork.

Please pay from this invoice.

issuer.















